ADDENDUM BOARD OF SUPERVI SORS'

MEETI NG

BOARD OF SUPERVI SORS HEARI NG ROOM
130 W CONGRESS, 1ST FLOOR

2004

APRI L 20, 9: 00 A M

EXECUTI VE SESSI ONS

Publ i ¢ discussion and action nay occur on the executive session itens
listed bel ow during the regul arly schedul ed neeti ng.

A

Pursuant to A.R S. 838-431.03 (A)(3)and(4),
for |l egal advice and direction regarding a
tax appeal settlenent reconmendation on
Seneca Terrace, L.L.C., Parcel Nunmber 133-
08- 004G

Pursuant to AR S. 838-431.03 (A)(3)and(4),
for | egal advice and direction regarding
settlement in the matter of Lance Hanson v.
Pima County, Santa Cruz Superior Court No.
CV- 03- 298.

Pursuant to A.R S. 838-431.03 (A)(3)and(4),
for |l egal advice and direction regarding
settl ement of the claimof Randy Spontak.

BOARD OF SUPERVI SORS SI TTI NG | N REGULAR SESSI ON

PRESENTATI ONS/ PROCLANMATI ONS

A

Presentation of a proclamation
congratul ati ng Pl anned Parent hood of

Sout hern Arizona for seventy years of public
service to the citizens of Arizonal/Pinm
Count y/ Tucson.

Presentation of a proclamtion to Lori
Wbods, President-elect of the Arizona
Chapter of Anmerican Society of Landscape
Architects, proclaimng April 24 through
April 30, 2004 to be:

ADD | 4-20-04 (1)

NOTES/ ACTI ON

Accept County
At t or ney
reconmendati on
5/0

Accept County
At t or ney
recomrendati on
5/0

Accept County
At t or ney
reconmendati on
5/0

Appr oved
5/0

Appr oved
5/0



NOTES/ ACTI ON

" NATI ONAL LANDSCAPE ARCHI TECTURE WEEK"

ADD | 4-20-04 (2)



BOARD OF SUPERVI SORS

Proposal to allocate $20,000.00 from Pima County
General Contingency Fund to Animal Welfare

Al l'iance of Southern Arizona to conduct five
separate days of offering pet spaying and
neutering in under-served and rural areas at no
charge to the pets' owners; and to have invol ved
Al liance staff nmenbers work with Pima County
Heal th Departnent officials to devel op baseline
data on the effectiveness of the County's spay-
neut er prograns and of recent fee increases on
reduci ng the nunmber of unaltered dogs and

i ncreasi ng pet-owner conpliance with dog

licensing. (District 5)
PROCUREMENT - Agreenent, Contract and/or
Amendnent

First Correctional Medical - Tucson, L.L.C.,
Amendnent No. 4, to provide an additional
regi stered nurse position to performintake

servi ces, General Fund, contract anpbunt
$24,252. 00 (18-65-F-130315-0302) Institutional
Heal t h

BOARDS, COVM SS|I ONS AND/ OR COVM TTEES

A. Pima County Bond Advisory Conmittee

Appoi nt ment
WIlliam G Roe.
(District 3)

of Deborah Hecht to replace
Term expiration: 4/30/10.

B. Conservation Acquisition Conm SSion

Appoi ntment of WIlliam G Roe. Term
expiration: 4/30/12. (District 3)

C. Fl ood Control District Advisory Committee

Ratification of appointnments for Town of Oo
Val | ey Representatives: Ral ph Stein, and Jim

ADD | 4-20-04 (3)

NOTES/ ACTI ON

Approved as
amended
5/0

Approved
5/0

Appr oved
5/0

Approved
5/0

Approved
5/0



NOTES/ ACTI ON

Hossl ey: alternate. No term expiration.
(Town of Oro Valley recomendati ons

ADD | 4-20-04 (4)



NATURAL RESOURCES, PARKS AND RECREATI ON

Staff and the Parks and Recreati on Conmi ssion

request approval of the proposed Master Plan for
the Brandi Fenton Menorial Park in the
Bi nghanpton Historic District.
OFFI CE OF REVENUE AND COLLECTI ONS
Adj ust ed Baseline Court Collections
Pursuant to AR S. 812-116.04, staff requests
approval of the adjusted baseline court
coll ections for the third quarter 2003-04 as
foll ows:
Superior_ Court
FY 2003/ 04 FY 2002/ 03
Quarterly Quarterly 75%to State
Anpunt Anpunt D fference Treasurer
1st Quarter  $1,456,244.18 $1,433,371.88 $ 22,872.30 $ 17, 154.23
2nd Quarter  $1,329,663.22 $1,254,521.52 $ 75,141.70 $ 56, 356.28
3rd Quarter  $1,504,047.69 $1,431,203.19 $ 72,844.50 $ 54, 633.62
4th Quarter $1,501, 860. 66
Subt ot al $4, 289, 955. 09  $5, 620, 957. 25 $170,858.50 $ 128, 144.13
Consol i dated Justice Courts - Tucson
FY 2003/ 04 FY 2002/ 03
Quarterly Quarterly 75%to State
Armount Anmount D fference Tr easurer
1st Quarter  $1,428,398.15 $1,472,969.10 $(44,570.95) $ -
2nd Quarter  $1,494,528.72 $1,356,795. 50 $137,733.22 $ 103, 299.92
3rd Quarter $1,831,875.98 $1,786,449.30 $ 45,426.68 $ 34,070.01
4th Quarter $1, 652, 162. 86
Subt ot al $4,754,802.85 $6, 268, 376.76 $138,588.95 $ 137, 369. 93

Justice Precinct No. 7 -

G een Val |l ey

FY 2003/ 04 FY 2002/ 03

Quarterly Quarterly
Armount Armount
ADD |

D fference

75%to State
Treasurer

4- 20- 04

(5)

NOTES/ ACTI ON

Appr oved
5/0

Appr oved
5/0



1st Quarter $ 84,195.00 $ 97,326.00 $(13,131.00) $
2nd Quarter $ 78,051.00 $ 85,361.00 $ (7,310.00) $
3rd Quarter $ 100,542.00 $ 131,111.00 $ (30,569.00) $
4th Quarter $ 125,404.00

Subt ot al $ 262,788.00 $ 439,202.00 $(51,010.00)% -

ADD |

4- 20- 04

(6)

NOTES/ ACTI ON



Justice Precinct No. 3 - Ao

FY 2003/ 04 FY 2002/ 03

Quarterly Quarterly 75%to State
Anmount Armount D fference Treasurer
1st Quarter $ 111,321.00 $ 132,802.00 $(21,481.00) $ -
2nd Quarter $ 97,020.00 $ 101,697.00 $ (4,677.00) $ -
3rd Quarter $ 116,129.00 $ 103,309.00 $ 12,820.00 $ 9, 615. 00
4th Quarter $ 135,271.00
Subt ot al $ 324,470.00 $ 473,079.00 $(13,338.00) $ 9, 615. 00
Third Quarter Total to State Treasurer $ 098,318.63
Year to Date Total To State Treasurer $ 275,129. 06
CLERK' S NOTE:
A Publ i ¢ discussion and action nay occur on any executive or regul ar
agenda item and;
B. Any backup material will be available for review twenty-four (24)

hours before the neeting at the Cerk of the Board' s Ofice.

POSTED: Levels A & B, 1st and 5th Floors, Pima County Admi nistration
Bui | di ng.

DATE POSTED: 4/16/04

ADD | 4-20-04 (7)

NOTES/ ACTI ON



NOTES/ ACTI ON

TIME POSTED: 11:00 A M

ADD | 4-20-04 (8)



